RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Docket No.: FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 03-11-2003 ΓITM112US TRADEMARK Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea ts or copy thereof. 2. Name and 102386262 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Integrated Cash Management Services, Inc. Name: Bottomline Technologies (DE), Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 325 Corporate Drive Association ☐ Individual(s) Limited Partnership General Partnership City: Portsmouth State: NH ZIP: □ Corporation-State New York Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) General Partnership ___ Limited Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ☐ Other ____ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic Other _____ designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: February 11, 2003 ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/528,212 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:.... concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Teresa C. Tucker</u> 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Grossman, Tucker, Perreault & ☑ Enclosed Pfleger, PLLC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 South Commercial Street 50-2121 State: NH ZIP: 03101 City: Manchester DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/10/2003 DBYRNE 00000037 75528212 40.00 OP 01 FC:8521 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. February 27, 2003 Edmund P. Pfleger

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and REEL: 002687 FRAME: 049

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, INTEGRATED CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 60 Cutter Mill Road, Great Neck, New York 11021, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

No. 75/528,212 for "BANKQUEST" in International Class 9;

WHEREAS, BOTTOMLINE TECHNOLOGIES (DE), INC., a Delaware corporation with a principal place of business at 325 Corporate Drive, Portsmouth, New Hampshire 03801, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INTEGRATED CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC. does hereby assign unto said BOTTOMLINE TECHNOLOGIES (DE), INC. all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the application thereof.

INTEGRATED CASH MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.

Date: 2-//-03

RECORDED: 03/07/2003

Name: Z

Enic CAMIB

Title:

nesour (Ich

TRADEMARK REEL: 002687 FRAME: 0499